180 - Opp City Schools

Revenues

Description

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay

Expendable Service

Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:

Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/28/2024 4:10:14 PM

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,820,982.59 $14,843,887.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,321,408.36 $3,449,343.21
$359,418.00 $558,672.46 $199,254.46 $4,558,980.00 $4,945,581.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,800.00 $131,859.49
$359,418.00 $558,672.46 $199,254.46 $22,822,170.95 $23,370,672.14
$79,970.00 $116,454.16 ($36,484.16) $9,635,830.57 $9,715,409.36
$142,455.00 $218,320.10 ($75,865.10) $3,037,738.14 $2,951,529.54
$1,100.00 $1,587.55 ($487.55) $2,063,014.00 $1,916,888.78
$3,450.00 $8,464.96 ($5,014.96) $1,997,825.00 $2,311,508.06
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,243,571.60 $1,189,627.05
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,589,798.59 $2,004,361.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $814,862.22 $814,859.31
$129,290.00 $207,137.96 ($77,847.96) $883,379.25 $963,299.12
$356,265.00 $551,964.73 ($195,699.73) $23,266,019.37 $21,867,482.32
$0.00 $5,267.00 $5,267.00 $1,127,779.90 $1,197,639.49
$16,650.00 $76,377.90 ($59,727.90) $974,708.90 $1,075,775.58
($16,650.00) ($71,110.90) ($54,460.90) $153,071.00 $121,863.91
($13,497.00) ($64,403.17) ($50,906.17) ($290,777.42) $1,625,053.73

$351,251.52
$337,754.52

$351,251.52 $0.00
$286,848.35 ($50,906.17)

$7,210,713.03
$6,919,935.61

$7,210,713.03
$8,835,766.76

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Raw

(Unfavorable)

$22,905.13
$127,934.85
$386,601.72
$11,059.49
$548,501.19

($79,578.79)
$86,208.60
$146,125.22
($313,683.06)
$53,044.55
$1,585,437.49
$2.91
($79,919.87)
$1,398,537.05

$69,859.59
($101,066.68)
($31,207.09)

$1,915,831.15
$0.00
$1,915,831.15
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