STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

180 - Opp City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,820,982.59	\$14,843,887.72	\$22,905.13
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,321,408.36	\$3,449,343.21	\$127,934.85
Local Sources	\$359,418.00	\$558,672.46	\$199,254.46	\$4,558,980.00	\$4,945,581.72	\$386,601.72
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120,800.00	\$131,859.49	\$11,059.49
Total Revenues:	\$359,418.00	\$558,672.46	\$199,254.46	\$22,822,170.95	\$23,370,672.14	\$548,501.19
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$79,970.00	\$116,454.16	(\$36,484.16)	\$9,635,830.57	\$9,715,409.36	(\$79,578.79)
Instructional Support Services	\$142,455.00	\$218,320.10	(\$75,865.10)	\$3,037,738.14	\$2,951,529.54	\$86,208.60
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,100.00	\$1,587.55	(\$487.55)	\$2,063,014.00	\$1,916,888.78	\$146,125.22
Auxiliary Services	\$3,450.00	\$8,464.96	(\$5,014.96)	\$1,997,825.00	\$2,311,508.06	(\$313,683.06)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,243,571.60	\$1,189,627.05	\$53,944.55
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,589,798.59	\$2,004,361.10	\$1,585,437.49
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$814,862.22	\$814,859.31	\$2.91
Other Expenditures	\$129,290.00	\$207,137.96	(\$77,847.96)	\$883,379.25	\$963,299.12	(\$79,919.87)
Total Expenditures:	\$356,265.00	\$551,964.73	(\$195,699.73)	\$23,266,019.37	\$21,867,482.32	\$1,398,537.05
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$5,267.00	\$5,267.00	\$1,127,779.90	\$1,197,639.49	\$69,859.59
Other Financing Uses:	\$16,650.00	\$76,377.90	(\$59,727.90)	\$974,708.90	\$1,075,775.58	(\$101,066.68)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$16,650.00)	(\$71,110.90)	(\$54,460.90)	\$153,071.00	\$121,863.91	(\$31,207.09)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$13,497.00)	(\$64,403.17)	(\$50,906.17)	(\$290,777.42)	\$1,625,053.73	\$1,915,831.15
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$351,251.52	\$351,251.52	\$0.00	\$7,210,713.03	\$7,210,713.03	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$337,754.52	\$286,848.35	(\$50,906.17)	\$6,919,935.61	\$8,835,766.76	\$1,915,831.15

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.